
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1007

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 2
ND

 MARCH, 2016


FUNDS FOR RAJASTHAN


1007. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) the funds provided to Rajasthan for construction of schools, hospitals, roads, drinking water facility and toilets under MPLAD scheme during the year 2014-15 and the current year; and

(b) the State-wise details of funds allocated especially for drinking water facility?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER

OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.)

V.K. SINGH (Retd.)]


(a) & (b): Funds are released under the Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS) to enable Members of Parliament (MPs) to recommend development works for creation of durable community assets based on locally felt needs. Sector-wise earmarking or allocation is not made.


The District Authorities examine and implement the eligible works recommended by the MPs and maintain details of the individual works executed and the amount spent thereon.


During 2014-15, Rs. 138 crore were released to the accounts of Members of Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha in the State of Rajasthan.


During 2015-16 (upto 24-02-2016), Rs. 112.50 crore have been

released to the accounts of Members of Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha in the State of Rajasthan.

*****

